
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2019 
10 WEEK QUARTERS 

Transformative Transpersonal Education Since 1975 

WINTER 2019 
January 14, 2019 – March 25, 2019 

Jan 9 Wednesday 
New residential student orientation. 
Attendance is mandatory for new students. 

Jan 14 Monday 
Instruction begins for Winter Quarter and tuition 
due. 

Jan 21 Monday 
Martin Luther King holiday. Classes do not 
meet. University offices are closed.  

Jan 22 Tuesday 
Census date Add/Drop Deadline for Winter 
Quarter courses. Last day to drop a full-term 
course for 100% tuition refund*. 

Jan 28 Monday 
Financial Aid Refund Disbursement 

Feb 18 Monday 
Presidents’ Day Holiday. Classes do not meet. 
University offices are closed.  

Mar 25 Monday 
Last day of Winter Quarter 

Global Spring Seminar Mar 29 – Apr 3 @ Jesuit 
Retreat Center 
MACP Intensive Mar 28 – Apr 6 @ Sofia 

SPRING 2019 

Mar 1 Monday 
Registration for Spring Quarter begins. 
Applications due for Commencement. 

Apr 3 Wednesday 
New residential student orientation. Attendance is 
mandatory for new students 

Apr 8 Monday 
Instruction begins for Spring Quarter and 
tuition due. 

Apr 15 Tuesday 
Census date Add/Drop Deadline for Spring 
Quarter courses. Last day to drop a full-term 
course for 100% tuition refund*. 

Apr 19 Friday 
Financial aid Refund Disbursement 

May 27 Monday 
Memorial Day Holiday. Classes do 
not meet. University offices are 
closed. 

June 17 Monday 
Last day of Spring Quarter 

June 22, 2019 Saturday

COMM
  
ENCEMENT 

SUMMER 2019 July 8, 2019 – Sept 16, 2019 

May 31 

July 2  

July 4 

Monday 
Registration for Summer Quarter opens. 

Wednesday 
New student orientation (check on-line 
campus calendar for campus specific dates – 
www.sofia.edu/academic-calendar.) Attendance is 
mandatory for new students. 

Thursday 
Independence Day Holiday. Classes do not 
meet. University offices are closed. 

July 8 Monday 
Instruction begins for Summer Quarter and 
tuition due. 

July 15 Tuesday 
Census date Add/Drop Deadline for 
Summer Quarter courses. Last day to drop a 
full-term course for 100% tuition refund* 

July 19 Friday 

Financial aid Refund Disbursement 

Sep 2 Monday 

Labor Day Holiday. Classes do not meet. 
University offices are closed. 

Sep 16 Monday 
Last day of Summer Quarter. 

Global Fall Seminar 
Sep 23-28 @ 
Vallombrosa (tentative) 

MACP Fall Intensive Sep 19-28 
@ Sofia 

* - Please see catalog for tuition refund policies 



ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2019 
10 WEEK QUARTERS (Continuation) 

FALL 2019-2020 

October 7 – Dec 23, 2019 

Aug 30 Friday 
Registration opens. 

Oct 2 Wednesday 

New residential student orientation. Attendance 
is mandatory for new students. 

Oct 7 Monday 
Instruction begins for Fall Quarter and tuition 
due. 

Oct 14 Monday 
Census date Add/Drop Deadline for 
Fall Quarter courses. Last day to drop 
from full-term course for 100% tuition 
refund*. 

Oct 18 Monday 
Financial Aid Refund Disbursement 

Nov 25-Dec 1 Monday-Friday 
Thanksgiving Holiday. Classes do not meet. 
University offices are closed on Nov. 28th & 
29th. 

Dec 23 Monday 
Last day of Fall Quarter. 

Dec 24 – Jan 
12, 2020 

Holiday Break 

University offices are closed on Dec 24, 2019 – 
Jan 1, 2020. 

Transformative Transpersonal Education Since 1975 

* - Please see catalog for tuition refund policies. 
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